## UKRAINE

CERTIFICATION BODY OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS SE «KHARKOVSTANDARTMETROLOGY»



## CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Registered in the Register of the Certification Body on January "31", 2019.

No. UA 80072.00165712.1-2019

Valid until September "19", 2021.

This Certificate certifies that the Quality Management System related to design, development, manufacture, sale, service and repair of mining equipment, electric transformers, electric switching and control equipment, lighting equipment, final goods, SCGS codes 28.92.1, 28.99.39-25.00, 27.11.4, 27.12.3, 27.40.2, 27.12.1, 27.12.2 in accordance to SC 016:2010,

which are manufactured by the

MINER'S LIGHT JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

"KHARKIV MACHINE-BUILDING PLANT "SVITLO SHAKHTARYA",

4/6, Svitlo Shakhtarya St, Kharkiv, 61001, Ukraine, EDRPOU code 00165712,

in accordance with regulatory documents in force in Ukraine meets the requirements of

ДСТУ ISO 9001:2015 «Системи управління якістю. Вимоги» (ISO 9001:2015 Quality management systems - Requirements, IDT)

Control over compliance of a certified Quality Management System with the requirements of the specified standard is performed by conduction of supervisory audits, the periodicity of which is regulated by the Agreement on the use of the Certificate for the Quality Management System.

The Certificate is issued by the

Management Systems Certification Body of the State Enterprise "Kharkiv Regional Research and Production Center for Standardization, Metrology and Certification", 36, Myronosytska St, Kharkiv, 61002, Ukraine (Accreditation Certificate No. 80072)

on the basis of the results of audit of the Quality Management System

Державне підприємство «харизський регіональний науково-виробнічний центр Бігесто Сепетації та сертифікації (ДП«харизестандартметрополіях Код 04725906

V. Agarkov

Validity of the Certificate can be verified in SE "Kharkovstandartmetrology» by dialling (057) 756-38-05

